
Property Information 

Folio: 03-5118-006-0650

Sub-Division:
CORAL BAY SEC B

Property Address
1071 SAN PEDRO AVE

Owner
MICHAEL VAZQUEZ
ARELIS VAZQUEZ

Mailing Address

1071 SAN PEDRO AVE

CORAL GABLES, FL 33156

PA Primary Zone
0100 SINGLE FAMILY - GENERAL

Primary Land Use
0101 RESIDENTIAL - SINGLE FAMILY : 1 UNIT

Beds / Baths /Half 6 / 6 / 0

Floors 2

Living Units 1

Actual Area 5,793 Sq.Ft

Living Area 4,449 Sq.Ft

Adjusted Area 4,895 Sq.Ft

Lot Size 12,000 Sq.Ft

Year Built Multiple (See Building Info.)
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http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/home.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_tangible.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/online_tools.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/roll-administration.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/about_us.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/contact.asp


Featured Online Tools

Comparable Sales Glossary PA Additional Online Tools

Property Record Cards Property Search Help Property Taxes

Report Discrepancies Report Homestead Fraud Special Taxing Districts and
Other Non-Ad valorem
Assessments

Tax Comparison Tax Estimator TRIM Notice

Value Adjustment Board Tax Visualizer

Assessment Information 
Year 2024 2023 2022

Land Value $3,540,000 $3,120,000 $1,584,000

Building Value $1,278,427 $1,801,360 $1,820,940

Extra Feature Value $57,158 $57,698 $58,239
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https://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/ComparableSales/#/?folio=0351180060650
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/glossary.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/online_tools.asp
https://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/PRC/CreatePRCmain.aspx?folio=0351180060650
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property-search-help.asp
https://miamidade.county-taxes.com/public/real_estate/parcels/0351180060650
https://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/ContactForm/ContactFormMain.aspx
https://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/HomesteadFraud/HomesteadFraud.aspx
https://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/NonAdvalorem.aspx?folio=0351180060650
https://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/NonAdvalorem.aspx?folio=0351180060650
https://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/NonAdvalorem.aspx?folio=0351180060650
https://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/TaxComparison.aspx?folio=0351180060650
https://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/TaxEstimator.aspx
https://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/trimpdf/MakeTrim.aspx?FolSrch=0351180060650
https://www2.miamidadeclerk.gov/vab/vabsearch.aspx
https://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/TaxVisualizer/Tax.html?folio=0351180060650


Market Value $4,875,585 $4,979,058 $3,463,179

Assessed Value $4,375,585 $3,809,496 $3,463,179

Taxable Value Information 
Year 2024 2023 2022

COUNTY

Exemption Value $50,000 $0 $0

Taxable Value $4,325,585 $3,809,496 $3,463,179

SCHOOL BOARD

Exemption Value $25,000 $0 $0

Taxable Value $4,350,585 $4,979,058 $3,463,179

CITY

Exemption Value $50,000 $0 $0

Taxable Value $4,325,585 $3,809,496 $3,463,179

REGIONAL

Exemption Value $50,000 $0 $0

Taxable Value $4,325,585 $3,809,496 $3,463,179

Benefits Information 
Benefit Type 2024 2023 2022

Non-Homestead Cap Assessment Reduction $1,169,562

Portability Assessment Reduction $500,000

Homestead Exemption $25,000

Second Homestead Exemption $25,000

Note: Not all benefits are applicable to all Taxable Values (i.e. County, School Board, City, Regional).

Full Legal Description 

CORAL BAY SEC B PB 65-115

LOT 10 BLK 4

LOT SIZE 100.000 X 120

OR 19918-0083 09/2001 1

Sales Information 
Previous

Sale
Price

OR Book-
Page

Qualification
Description

Previous Owner 1
Previous

Owner 2

05/05/2023 $5,750,000
33706-

4676
Qual by exam of deed LEYVIS T QUINTANA

06/23/2021 $4,122,500
32604-

1891
Qual by exam of deed

ALBERTO PINZON

ARDILA

ANNA A

FATEEVA

09/09/2011 $1,375,000
27832-

0426
Qual by exam of deed ROBERTO J LANG

09/01/2001 $1,135,000
19918-

0083

Sales which are

qualified

10/01/1986 $550,000
13140-

0165

Sales which are

qualified

07/01/1983 $345,000
12624-

1843

Sales which are

qualified









http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_value_cap.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_portability.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_homestead.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_homestead_additional.asp
https://onlineservices.miamidadeclerk.gov/OfficialRecords/StandardSearch.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhi49paVtp8YlHPPoFjnYTR2SDm39IdMHEIQ%3d%3d
https://onlineservices.miamidadeclerk.gov/OfficialRecords/StandardSearch.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhi49paVtp8YlHPPoFjnYTR2SDm39IdMHEIQ%3d%3d
https://onlineservices.miamidadeclerk.gov/OfficialRecords/StandardSearch.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhi9jilhxGA0G%2bqdlW2MjmvKV1564Ld2Afow%3d%3d
https://onlineservices.miamidadeclerk.gov/OfficialRecords/StandardSearch.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhi9jilhxGA0G%2bqdlW2MjmvKV1564Ld2Afow%3d%3d
https://onlineservices.miamidadeclerk.gov/OfficialRecords/StandardSearch.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhi%2fNzp7d73YrKt4c%2fRIpkEjPO%2fQVhVx7%2bUg%3d%3d
https://onlineservices.miamidadeclerk.gov/OfficialRecords/StandardSearch.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhi%2fNzp7d73YrKt4c%2fRIpkEjPO%2fQVhVx7%2bUg%3d%3d
https://onlineservices.miamidadeclerk.gov/OfficialRecords/StandardSearch.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhi3WHzcnsIw7A2AQ6pBi2r5%2b48XnKNpOO5w%3d%3d
https://onlineservices.miamidadeclerk.gov/OfficialRecords/StandardSearch.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhi3WHzcnsIw7A2AQ6pBi2r5%2b48XnKNpOO5w%3d%3d
https://onlineservices.miamidadeclerk.gov/OfficialRecords/StandardSearch.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhi4dTBQCy16ZB3p%2fUHUGWLsMp5mw6TyTp0Q%3d%3d
https://onlineservices.miamidadeclerk.gov/OfficialRecords/StandardSearch.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhi4dTBQCy16ZB3p%2fUHUGWLsMp5mw6TyTp0Q%3d%3d
https://onlineservices.miamidadeclerk.gov/OfficialRecords/StandardSearch.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhixzhe2ce%2bIdk25lFKr5ooF%2bUt2l%2brKLfTA%3d%3d
https://onlineservices.miamidadeclerk.gov/OfficialRecords/StandardSearch.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhixzhe2ce%2bIdk25lFKr5ooF%2bUt2l%2brKLfTA%3d%3d


06/01/1983 $345,000
11836-

2768

Sales which are

qualified

12/01/1980 $275,000
10952-

2477

Sales which are

qualified

For more information about the Department of Revenue's Sales Qualification Codes.

Land Information 
Land Use Muni Zone PA Zone Unit Type Units Calc Value

GENERAL SFR 0100 - SINGLE FAMILY - GENERAL Square Ft. 12,000.00 $3,540,000

Building Information 
Building Number Sub Area Year Built Actual Sq.Ft. Living Sq.Ft. Adj Sq.Ft. Calc Value

1 1 1971 3,188 2,064 2,720 $710,382

1 2 1985 930 787 859 $224,345

1 3 2014 1,675 1,598 1,316 $343,700

Current Building Sketches Available

Extra Features 
Description Year Built Units Calc Value

Dock - Concrete Griders on Concrete Pilings 2014 400 $12,276

Chain-link Fence 4-5 ft high 2014 190 $1,767

Aluminum Modular Fence 2014 40 $1,265

Patio - Brick, Tile, Flagstone 2014 1,600 $16,016

Wall - CBS unreinforced 2014 380 $1,414

Pool 6' res BETTER 3-8' dpth, tile 250-649 sf 1985 1 $19,800

Whirlpool - Attached to Pool (whirlpool area only) 1985 50 $4,620

Additional Information
* The information listed below is not derived from the Property Appraiser's Office records. It is provided for

convenience and is derived from other government agencies.

LAND USE AND RESTRICTIONS

Community
Development District:

NONE Community
Redevelopment Area:

NONE

Empowerment Zone: NONE Enterprise Zone: NONE

Urban Development: INSIDE URBAN

DEVELOPMENT

BOUNDARY

Zoning Code: SFR-SINGLE-FAMILY

RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT

Existing Land Use: 10-Single-Family, Med.-

Density (2-5 DU/Gross

Acre).

Government Agencies and Community Services

OTHER GOVERNMENTAL JURISDICTIONS

Business Incentives Childrens Trust City of Coral Gables Environmental

Considerations

Florida Inland Navigation

District

Septic - Well: Property List

(MDC)

Septic - Well: Septic GIS

Points (DOH)

Septic - Well: Well GIS

Points (DOH)

PA Bulletin Board Special Taxing District and

Other Non-Ad valorem

Assessment

School Board South Florida Water Mgmt

District







2024 2023 2022

https://onlineservices.miamidadeclerk.gov/OfficialRecords/StandardSearch.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhi%2bU69PpCknPOnrtAHVTaGIL052PHoPDU7A%3d%3d
https://onlineservices.miamidadeclerk.gov/OfficialRecords/StandardSearch.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhi%2bU69PpCknPOnrtAHVTaGIL052PHoPDU7A%3d%3d
https://onlineservices.miamidadeclerk.gov/OfficialRecords/StandardSearch.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhi36Jtqd2RpPv14czGNG9tvMHnKeUYknl1w%3d%3d
https://onlineservices.miamidadeclerk.gov/OfficialRecords/StandardSearch.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhi36Jtqd2RpPv14czGNG9tvMHnKeUYknl1w%3d%3d
http://floridarevenue.com/property/Documents/salequalcodes_aft01012023.pdf
https://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/PropertySketch/Sketch.aspx?Folio=0351180060650&year=2024
http://gisweb.miamidade.gov/communityservices/CommunityServicesAll.html?x=&y=&bufferDistance=5&address=1071%20SAN%20PEDRO%20AVE
https://gisweb.miamidade.gov/businessincentive/default.aspx?searchtype=address&amp;paramvalue=
https://www.thechildrenstrust.org/
http://www.coralgables.com/
https://gisweb.miamidade.gov/environmentalconsiderations/?searchtype=address&paramvalue=1071%20SAN%20PEDRO%20AVE
https://gisweb.miamidade.gov/environmentalconsiderations/?searchtype=address&paramvalue=1071%20SAN%20PEDRO%20AVE
http://www.aicw.org/
http://www.aicw.org/
https://gis-mdc.opendata.arcgis.com/maps/MDC::potential-properties-served-by-septic-or-well/about
https://gis-mdc.opendata.arcgis.com/maps/MDC::potential-properties-served-by-septic-or-well/about
https://gis-mdc.opendata.arcgis.com/datasets/MDC::doh-septic-system/explore
https://gis-mdc.opendata.arcgis.com/datasets/MDC::doh-septic-system/explore
https://gis-mdc.opendata.arcgis.com/datasets/MDC::doh-well-permit/explore
https://gis-mdc.opendata.arcgis.com/datasets/MDC::doh-well-permit/explore
http://bbs.miamidade.gov/
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/NonAdvalorem.aspx?folio=0351180060650
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/NonAdvalorem.aspx?folio=0351180060650
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/NonAdvalorem.aspx?folio=0351180060650
http://www.dadeschools.net/
http://www.sfwmd.gov/portal/page/portal/sfwmdmain/home%20page
http://www.sfwmd.gov/portal/page/portal/sfwmdmain/home%20page


Tax Collector

The Property Appraiser is continually editing and updating the tax roll. This website may not reflect the most
current information on record. The Property Appraiser and Miami-Dade County assumes no liability, see full
disclaimer and User Agreement at http://www.miamidade.gov/info/disclaimer.asp

For inquiries and suggestions email us at

http://www.miamidade.gov/PAPortal/ContactForm/ContactFormMain.aspx.

Version: 2.1.0
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http://www.miamidade.gov/taxcollector/
http://www.miamidade.gov/info/disclaimer.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/info/disclaimer.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/info/disclaimer.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/PAPortal/ContactForm/ContactFormMain.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_military.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_disabilities.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_homestead.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_institutional.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_homestead_senior.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/real_estate.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_recertification.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/appealing_assessment.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/news_drywall.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_folio_numbers.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/mortgage-fraud.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/appealing_assessment.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/business_lookup.asp#/
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http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_tangible.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_tangible.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_tangible_extension.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_tangible_filing.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records_address_block.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records_name_change.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/address_change.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records_ownership.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records_condo.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/online_tools.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_search.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_sales.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/PAPortal/Taxes/TaxEstimator.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/PAPortal/Taxes/TaxComparison.aspx
https://www.miamidade.gov/PaPortal/AutoOnlineFile/ExemptionOnlineMainMenu.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/appealing_assessment.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/reports.asp
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http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/roll-administration.asp
http://miamidade.gov/
http://www.miamidade.gov/info/privacy_and_security.asp
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